that, the Company has subscribed to 15,2O,27O equity shares offered by
Thirumalai Chemicals Limited (TCL) on a preferential allotment basis at a price of
Rs. 296l- per equity share (including a premium of Rs.295/- per share), for an
aggregate amount of Rs.44,99,99,920/- (Rupees Forty-Four Crore Ninety-Nine
Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty Only).

As per the disclosure submitted by TCL to the Stock Exchanges dated
23'd December, 2025, the Company, has been allotted 15,20,270 Equity Shares
at a price of Rs. 296/- per Equity Share.

Company being the promoter group of TCL, the shareholding of the Company in